Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

301. Do you agree or disagree with parents having the legal option to give their child a modest spanking?

Total Region Party AgeGroup
n East South Centr GrlLks West Democratic | Republican | Independent 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1208 | 58.7 224 495 330 | 61.8 397 | 64.4 256 | 56.7 364 | 46.5 505( 74.8 340 | 56.6 120 | 41.8 462 | 60.9 392 | 63.7 229 | 58.7
Somewhat agree 543 | 26.4 157 | 34.6 125( 23.3 157 254 104 23.0 241 | 30.8 159 | 23.6 143 23.8 94| 32.7 170 22.3 167 27.1 112 | 28.7
Somewhat disagree 124| 60| 26| 58| 36| 67| 37| 61| 24| 54| 70| 89 5 7| 49| 82| 28| 99| 52| 68| 25| 41 19| 48
Strongly disagree 141 6.9 41 9.0 29 54 12 2.0 60| 13.2 82| 104 3 5 56 9.3 441 15.2 49 6.4 24 3.9 25 6.5
Not sure 41 2.0 5 1.1 15 2.8 14 2.2 8 1.8 26 3.4 2 4 13 2.1 1 4 28 3.6 7 1.2 5 1.3
Total 2058 | 100.0 452 ( 100.0 5351 100.0 617 ] 100.0 4521 100.0 7821 100.0 675 | 100.0 601 | 100.0 2871 100.0 7591 100.0 616 | 100.0 390 | 100.0

Gender AgeGroup-B generation
Woodstocker First

Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Pre 1926 Privates s Nikes Globals

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 658 | 68.7 545| 50.5 37| 555 125 44.2 542 | 62.4 377 625 122 | 53.0 41 96.5 225] 58.3 5421 60.0 301| 66.1 131 | 43.2
Somewhat agree 214 | 22.4 327 30.3 11| 17.2 96| 33.9 194 22.3 167 | 27.6 74| 32.2 112 | 29.0 239 | 26.4 94| 20.6 98| 325
Somewhat disagree 46 4.8 78 7.2 141 20.9 20 7.2 51 59 22 3.7 16 7.0 0 3.5 19 4.8 51 5.7 26 5.6 28 9.4
Strongly disagree 30| 31| 111| 103 4| 63| 40| 139| 53| 61| 30| 50| 14| 6.2 25| 65| 52| 58| 20| 44| 44| 145
Not sure 10 1.0 19 1.8 2 9 28 3.2 7 1.2 4 1.6 5 1.4 20 2.2 15 3.3 1 4
Total 958 | 100.0 | 1080 | 100.0 66 | 100.0 284 | 100.0 868 | 100.0 603 | 100.0 231 100.0 4 {100.0 386 | 100.0 904 | 100.0 456 | 100.0 302 | 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

301. Do you agree or disagree with parents having the legal option to give their child a modest spanking?

Total Race Religion BornAgain Education
No
Protestan Other/ College College
n White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Catholic t Jewish None Yes No/NS Degree Degree+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1208 | 58.7 | 864 | 56.7| 120 | 65.5( 154 | 62.2 18 | 60.0 53| 719]| 296 | 54.6| 706 | 66.3 121 29.0( 166 | 46.0| 334 | 76.4| 366 | 61.6| 670| 59.4| 537 58.1
Somewhat agree 5431 26.4| 417 27.4 271149 751 30.5 8| 27.8 151 20.2| 178 32.8 | 222| 20.9 11] 28.6( 119( 32.9 721 16.5| 149 25.0( 287 | 25.4| 257 | 27.8
Somewhat disagree 124| 60| 106| 69| 10| 52| 5| 20| 1| 30| 3| 34| 36| 67| 41| 38| 4| 92| 41|11.3| 9| 21| 31| 53| 62| 55| 57| 6.2
Strongly disagree 141 6.9 104| 6.8 251 13.8 8| 33 21 7.3 2|1 30 22 41 86| 8.1 11] 27.4 21| 58 221 5.0 39| 6.5 90| 8.0 51| 55
Not sure 411 2.0 34| 22 1 .6 5 20 1] 1.8 11 15 10| 1.9 9 .8 2| 58 141 4.0 9| 15 20 1.7 22 23
Total 2058 [100.0 {1524 |100.0 | 183 |100.0 | 247 |100.0 30 |100.0 73 [100.0 | 542 ]100.0 |1064 [100.0 40 [100.0 | 362 [100.0 | 438 |100.0 | 594 (100.0 {1129 [100.0 | 924 |100.0
3600. Do you consider
yourself a social
Status Marital Status & Gender Ideology Recoded networker?
Civil Married Married Other Conservati
Married Single D/W/S union Male Female Other Male Female Liberal Moderate ve Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 754 62.0| 246 | 53.5| 167 | 56.2 33| 62.0| 434 71.5| 318 52.4| 222 | 64.1| 224 47.8| 176| 39.4| 440 49.2| 577| 83.4| 481 56.7| 727| 60.1
Somewhat agree 313 25.7| 122| 26.7 90| 30.3 15( 28.0] 130| 215 181| 29.8 83| 241 | 144 30.7| 148| 33.1| 290( 324| 100| 145 201| 23.7| 342 283
Somewhat disagree 67 5.5 31 6.8 16 5.5 4 7.1 22 3.5 45 7.5 24 6.9 33 7.0 62| 14.0 50 5.6 10 15 65 7.7 59 4.9
Strongly disagree 74 6.1 471 10.3 18 6.1 1 2.6 17 2.8 57 9.4 13 3.7 541 115 51| 114 89 9.9 2 3 94 ( 111 47 3.9
Not sure 9 7 13 2.7 5 1.8 0 3 4 .6 5 9 4 1.2 14 3.0 9 2.1 25 2.8 3 4 6 .8 35 29
Total 1217 |100.0 | 460 (100.0 | 297 |100.0 531100.0 | 607 [100.0| 606 [100.0 | 346 |100.0 | 469 (100.0| 447 |100.0( 894 (100.0| 692|100.0( 849]100.0| 1209 (100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

301. Do you agree or disagree with parents having the legal option to give their child a modest spanking?

Total Live Attend services Valid Passport
n Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/Mo Holidays Rarely Never Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1208 | 58.7| 423| 59.3| 251 | 60.7| 302| 54.1| 228| 63.9| 150| 77.9| 281 | 61.0| 154| 554 | 120| 68.2| 356| 53.7| 119| 49.3| 607 | 56.8| 598| 61.4
Somewnhat agree 543 | 26.4| 189 26.5| 102 24.6| 173| 31.0 78| 21.9 35| 18.0| 128| 27.9 63| 22.6 40 229 189| 28.5 75| 31.3| 316| 29.6| 223| 229
Somewhat disagree 124| 6.0 38| 53 22| 53 34| 6.0 30| 85 2| 13 23| 50 16| 58 5| 27 55| 8.3 20| 83 64| 6.0 56| 5.7
Strongly disagree 141| 69| 50| 70| 34| 83| 38| 67| 19| 52 5| 28| 19| 42| 33| 118| 10| 59| 53| 80| 20| 85| 52| 49| 89| 91
Not sure 41 2.0 13| 1.8 5| 11 12| 22 2 5 9| 1.9 12| 44 1 3 9| 14 6| 26 30| 28 9 9
Total 2058 [100.0 | 714 ]100.0| 414(100.0| 559 |100.0( 356 |100.0| 193 (100.0| 460 100.0( 279]100.0| 176 (100.0| 662]100.0| 241(100.0| 1069 |100.0| 974]100.0
Income Investor Class Union Child<17
< $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100+ Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 110| 52.1| 123 58.7( 141| 56.9( 210| 60.6| 194 60.2| 280 60.7| 517| 653 685| 54.8| 220| 51.9| 988| 60.6( 273| 63.5| 933| 575
Somewhat agree 78| 36.6 46| 22.1 71| 28.8 80| 23.0 86| 26.8] 129 28.0| 209| 264 330| 26.4| 132| 31.1| 411| 252 107| 249 436| 26.8
Somewhat disagree 4 1.7 15 7.1 24 9.6 21 6.1 25 7.9 13 2.8 16 20| 108 8.6 22 5.2 102 6.3 30 6.9 94 5.8
Strongly disagree 15 7.3 25| 121 10 4.0 33 9.5 15 4.6 29 6.3 44 5.5 97 7.8 45| 10.7 96 5.9 17 41| 124 7.6
Not sure 5 2.3 1 .6 3 .8 1 5 10 2.2 6 .8 31 2.5 5 11 34 21 3 .6 37 2.3
Total 212 1100.0 | 209 |100.0| 248|100.0| 346|100.0( 321|100.0| 460(100.0| 792(100.0| 1252|100.0( 424 |100.0 | 1631 (100.0| 430 (100.0| 1623 | 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

301. Do you agree or disagree with parents having the legal option to give their child a modest spanking?

Total Residency Wal-Mart Armed forces NASCAR fan
My city or The planet
n town America earth Weekly Few/Mo 1-2/yr Never Other Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1208 | 58.7| 259 55.9| 731| 695 192| 394 | 266 71.4| 411| 652 350| 55.2| 167 41.9 15( 71.7] 171| 64.2| 1035( 57.9| 165| 65.3| 1039 | 57.7
Somewhat agree 543 26.4| 124| 26.7| 251 | 23.9| 159( 32.6 84| 22.7| 147 23.4| 169| 26.7( 138 | 34.7 3| 133 60| 22.6| 483| 27.0 50| 19.7| 493| 27.4
Somewhat disagree 124| 60| 23| 49| 36| 34| 64| 131 9| 25| 51| 82| 31| 48| 32| 82 0| 10 6| 23| 118 66| 16| 64| 108 6.0
Strongly disagree 141 6.9 55| 11.9 24 2.3 591 12.2 11 3.1 14 2.1 58 9.2 56| 14.0 21 12.0 28| 105] 113 6.3 19 7.4 122 6.8
Not sure 41 2.0 3 7 10 9 13 2.6 1 3 7 11 26 4.0 5 1.3 0 2.0 1 4 40 2.2 3 1.3 38 2.1
Total 2058 (100.0 | 464 [100.0 | 1052 |100.0 [ 486 |100.0 ( 372|100.0| 630 |100.0| 633 (100.0| 398 (100.0 20 (100.0 | 266 |100.0 ( 1789 ]100.0 ( 254]100.0| 1800 |100.0
995. Do endorsements by Tea Party organizations make you..
rd Current/Past NRA member Current/Past gun owner
Somewhat Somewhat
Much more more less Much less No Have never
likely to likely to likely to likely to |difference | Currently |Used to be been a Used to be | Have never
vote for a |vote for a |vote for a | vote for a to my a member a member member of Current a gun been a gun
candidate | candidate | candidate | candidate decision |of the NRA [ of the NRA the NRA NS gun owner owner owner NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 242 88.7| 281 | 77.2 27| 48.8| 315 424 317 | 583 174| 79.1| 144 71.2| 867 | 54.1 241 719 514| 70.1 97| 59.6| 560| 50.7 38| 64.2
Somewhat agree 23 8.5 771 21.0 13| 229] 251 | 33.8( 171] 315 37| 16.8 56| 28.0| 448( 27.9 2 541 165| 225 50| 31.0] 319| 28.9 9] 14.9
Somewhat disagree 5 1.9 2 7 71 133 69 9.2 38 7.0 1 5 1 41 117 7.3 5] 16.0 28 3.8 8 5.1 78 7.1 10| 16.5
Strongly disagree 1 2 4 11 71 127 85| 11.5 13 2.4 0 .2 1 A4 140 8.7 8 11 6 3.7| 127 115
Not sure 2 7 1 2.3 24 3.2 4 .8 8 3.4 0 .0 32 2.0 2 6.8 18 25 1 7 20 1.8 3 4.3
Total 2731100.0 | 364 |100.0 55(100.0 | 744 (100.0 | 544|100.0( 220/100.0 | 202 |100.0| 1603 |100.0 33(100.0| 733]100.0( 162]100.0| 1104 |100.0 591100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

301. Do you agree or disagree with parents having the legal option to give their child a modest spanking?

412. How likely are you to vote in the
Total Oown/rent home 979. How much did you pay for your home? 2010 elections?
$500,000- | More than
$51,000- | $101,000- | $251,000- $1 $1 Smw
n Yes No/NS 0-$50,000 | $100,000 | $250,000 | $500,000 million million 7 V Ikly Smw ITkly unlkly V unlkly
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1208 | 58.7 | 950 60.5( 259 | 53.0( 115| 63.4| 216 | 64.0| 374 | 63.8| 138 53.9 56 | 76.9 8571 43| 35.0 /1188 | 59.2 12| 45.8 11110 31305
Somewhat agree 543 26.4 | 408 26.0| 136 | 27.8 441 24.1 83| 24.6| 151 | 25.7 80| 31.3 8| 10.8 4282 39| 31.3| 532 26.5 10| 38.3 1] 73
Somewhat disagree 124| 60| 64| 41| e60|123| 11| 60| 18| 52| 21| 36| 12| 46| 2| 22 1| 6| 115| 57| 1| 39| 8|s48
Strongly disagree 141 6.9| 118| 75 23| 438 9| 47 18| 55 37| 6.4 17| 6.5 71 95 21143 28226 134 6.7 0| 38 71622
Not sure 41| 2.0 31 2.0 10( 21 3] 18 2 7 3 .5 9| 37 0 .6 0 4 13| 10.4 38| 19 3] 121 0 .3
Total 2058 [100.0 {1570 |[100.0 | 488 |100.0 | 181 |100.0 | 337 [100.0 | 586 [100.0 | 256 [100.0 73 ]100.0 13 ]100.0 [ 124 [100.0 {2007 [100.0 27 ]100.0 9 (100.0 11 |100.0
978. Do you or does anyone in
your household keep a gun for
975. Did you not have to pay any taxes last 977. Do you invest in the stock |personal protection, hunting or 980. Are you an officer of a
year because your income level was below the market, have an IRA, a 401-K target shooting at your home, company, no matter how small,
threshold to pay taxes or because your tax retirement plan or a pension place of business, or at a or a partner or owner of a
deductions left you with no liability? fund? vacation home or club? business?
1 did not have 1 had to pay
to pay taxes taxes NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 265 51.4 899 61.7 44 52.3 864 61.1 344 53.5 560 70.0 648 51.6 277 59.3 931 58.5
Somewhat agree 151 29.2 375 25.7 17 20.7 397 28.1 146 22.7 181 22.6 362 28.8 127 271 417 26.2
Somewhat disagree 35 6.7 74 5.1 15 17.8 67 4.7 57 8.8 26 3.2 98 7.8 16 3.5 107 6.8
Strongly disagree 59 11.5 77 5.3 4 5.3 63 4.4 79 12.2 15 1.9 126 10.0 43 9.1 99 6.2
Not sure 6 1.2 32 2.2 3 3.9 24 1.7 18 2.7 19 2.3 23 18 4 .9 37 2.3
Total 517 100.0 1458 100.0 84 100.0 1415 100.0 643 100.0 801 100.0 1257 100.0 467 100.0 1591 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

302. In general, parents have the constitutional right to make decisions for their children without government interference unless there is proof of abuse or neglect. Do you agree or
disagree with this view of parental rights?

Total Region Party AgeGroup
n East South Centr GrlLks West Democratic | Republican | Independent 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1515 | 73.6 330| 73.0 391 73.1 472 | 76.4 321 71.1 472 60.3 588 | 87.1 455 | 75.7 158 | 55.0 588 | 77.4 480 | 78.0 283 | 725
Somewhat agree 412 20.0 94| 20.8 108 | 20.2 120 19.5 89| 19.6| 251| 32.1 70| 10.4 91| 151 89| 31.1 134 | 17.7 111 | 18.0 78| 20.0
Somewhat disagree 53| 26| 14| 3.0 17| 3.2 15| 2.4 7| 16| 28| 36 5 8| 20| 33| 10| 35 12| 16 13| 22 17| 44
Strongly disagree 32 1.6 9 2.0 14 2.6 3 5 6 1.3 16 2.1 7 11 9 15 6 2.1 12 1.6 8 1.3 6 1.6
Not sure 46 2.2 5 1.1 5 .9 7 1.1 29 6.5 15 1.9 4 .6 27 4.5 24 8.3 13 1.7 4 .6 6 1.4
Total 2058 | 100.0 | 452 100.0 535 | 100.0 617 | 100.0| 452 |100.0( 782(100.0( 675(100.0( 601(100.0( 287 (100.0 759 | 100.0 616 | 100.0( 390 | 100.0

Gender AgeGroup-B generation
Woodstocker First

Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Pre 1926 Privates s Nikes Globals

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 751 | 78.4| 758| 70.2 45| 68.2 160 | 56.2 686 | 79.1| 460 76.3 158 | 68.3 3| 80.0| 280| 725 700| 77.4| 358 78.4 168 | 55.8
Somewhat agree 161| 16.8| 239| 221 21| 314 84| 29.6 138 | 15.9 112 | 185 58| 25.0 1| 20.0 77| 20.0 168 | 18.6 73| 16.0 93| 30.9
Somewhat disagree 19 1.9 34 3.1 0 4 10 3.5 15 1.8 14 2.3 13 5.6 17 4.5 18 1.9 8 1.7 10 3.4
Strongly disagree 17| 18| 15| 14 6| 22 13| 15 14| 22 6| 1.6 1| 1.2 9| 21 6| 20
Not sure 10 11 35 3.2 24 8.4 16 1.8 4 6 3 11 6 1.4 8 9 9 1.9 24 7.9
Total 958 | 100.0 | 1080 | 100.0 66 | 100.0 2841 100.0| 868|100.0( 603(100.0( 231(100.0 4(100.0( 386 | 100.0 904 | 100.0 | 456 | 100.0( 302 | 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

302. In general, parents have the constitutional right to make decisions for their children without government interference unless there is proof of abuse or neglect. Do you agree or
disagree with this view of parental rights?

Total Race Religion BornAgain Education
No
Protestan Other/ College College
n White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Catholic t Jewish None Yes No/NS Degree Degree+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1515 73.6 (1087 | 71.3 | 142 | 77.3| 203 | 82.3 22| 72.0 61| 83.1( 433| 79.9| 812 76.3 19(46.6| 215( 59.3| 388 88.6 | 418 70.3| 833 73.8| 681 73.7
Somewhat agree 412 20.0( 332| 21.8 33| 18.2 35| 14.3 61 19.8 6| 7.7 81| 149 190| 17.8 14 ( 34.2| 120 | 33.3 46| 10.5] 144| 24.2| 230| 20.3| 179 19.3
Somewhat disagree 53| 2.6 421 2.8 51 29 1 5 1] 31 3 3.9 20| 3.7 201 1.9 4 9.6 8| 23 2 4 17| 2.8 141 1.3 38| 41
Strongly disagree 32| 16| 26| 17| 3| 14| o| .| o| 2| 3| 44| 7| 13| 14| 13| 3| 86| 5| 15| 1| 3| 12| 21| 18| 16| 14| 15
Not sure 46| 2.2 37 24 0 1 71 2.8 1| 49 1 .9 1 2 29| 2.7 0o 1.0 13| 3.6 1 3 4 .6 34| 3.0 12 1.3
Total 2058 [100.0 | 1524 [100.0 | 183 |100.0 | 247 |100.0 30 (100.0 73 [100.0 | 542 [100.0 |1064 [100.0 40 |100.0 | 362 |100.0 | 438 |100.0 | 594 |100.0 |1129 [100.0 | 924 [100.0
3600. Do you consider
yourself a social
Status Marital Status & Gender Ideology Recoded networker?
Civil Married Married Other Conservati
Married Single D/W/S union Male Female Other Male Female Liberal Moderate ve Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 894 ( 73.5| 358| 78.0( 219]| 73.6 33| 615| 487 80.3| 403| 66,5 260| 75.3| 349 746| 229| 51.2( 638 71.4]| 633| 91.5( 572| 67.4| 943 78.0
Somewhat agree 237 19.5 80| 17.4 62| 20.7 16| 29.4 88| 145| 149( 24.6 73] 21.0 90| 19.1| 180 40.4| 179]| 20.0 48 6.9 204| 24.1| 208( 17.2
Somewhat disagree 31 2.5 11 2.5 8 29 2 4.1 16 2.6 15 2.4 3 .8 19 4.1 16 3.7 33 3.7 2 3 23 2.8 29 2.4
Strongly disagree 23 1.9 7 1.5 1 2 2 3.2 11 1.9 11 1.9 6 1.7 4 .8 15 3.4 12 1.3 4 .6 14 1.6 19 15
Not sure 32 2.6 3 .6 8 2.6 1 1.8 4 7 28 4.6 5 13 7 15 6 13 32 35 4 .6 35 4.2 11 .9
Total 1217 |1100.0 | 460 )100.0 [ 297 |100.0 53 (100.0 | 607 [100.0 | 606 [100.0 | 346)100.0 | 469 |100.0( 447|100.0| 894 (100.0| 692|100.0| 849|100.0( 1209 |100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

302. In general, parents have the constitutional right to make decisions for their children without government interference unless there is proof of abuse or neglect. Do you agree or
disagree with this view of parental rights?

Total Live Attend services Valid Passport
n Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/Mo Holidays Rarely Never Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1515| 73.6| 489 | 68.5| 336| 81.2| 403 | 72.1| 284| 79.8| 165( 855| 351| 76.4| 202 72.4| 118| 67.1| 486| 73.5| 156| 64.8| 753 70.4| 754| 77.4
Somewnhat agree 412 20.0| 162 22.7 65| 15.7| 118( 21.1 56| 15.7 241 124 86| 18.6 37| 131 52| 29.6| 139| 21.0 67| 28.0] 247| 23.1| 161| 165
Somewhat disagree 53 2.6 13 1.9 6 1.6 18 3.3 14 4.0 2 .9 18 3.9 6 2.2 4 2.1 18 2.7 5 2.1 42 3.9 10 11
Strongly disagree 32 1.6 18 25 2 5 12 21 1 .2 2 1.2 2 .3 5 1.9 2 1.0 13 2.0 8 35 16 15 16 1.7
Not sure 46 2.2 32 4.4 4 1.0 8 15 1 4 3 .8 29| 10.4 0 .2 5 .8 4 1.6 11 1.0 32 3.3
Total 2058 (100.0 | 714 (100.0| 414|100.0 | 559 |100.0 356|100.0| 193|100.0| 460 (100.0| 279 (100.0| 176 100.0| 662|100.0| 241(100.0| 1069 [100.0| 974 (100.0
Income Investor Class Union Child<17
< $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100+ Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 152 71.9 148 | 70.7 184 | 74.2 248 | 715 260 | 80.9 337 | 733 623 | 78.7 882 | 70.5 273 | 64.2| 1242 76.1 317 73.8| 1195| 73.6
Somewhat agree 44 20.8 52| 24.7 58| 23.3 63| 18.1 45| 14.0 92| 20.1 126 | 15.9 285( 22.8 105 | 24.7 307 | 18.8 96| 22.3 316 | 19.5
Somewhat disagree 9 4.2 4 2.1 2 7 6 1.8 5 15 18 3.9 27 3.4 26 2.0 8 1.8 45 2.8 8 2.0 44 2.7
Strongly disagree 1 A4 4 1.7 1 4 3 .9 11 3.5 9 2.0 12 15 20 1.6 9 2.0 24 15 5 1.2 27 1.7
Not sure 6 2.6 2 .8 3 1.3 27 7.7 0 1 3 7 3 A4 38 3.1 31 7.2 13 .8 3 7 41 2.5
Total 212 { 100.0 209 | 100.0 248 | 100.0 346 | 100.0 321(100.0| 460 | 100.0 792 100.0 | 1252 | 100.0 | 424 |100.0 | 1631 | 100.0 430 | 100.0 | 1623 | 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

302. In general, parents have the constitutional right to make decisions for their children without government interference unless there is proof of abuse or neglect. Do you agree or
disagree with this view of parental rights?

Total Residency Wal-Mart Armed forces NASCAR fan
My city or The planet
n town America earth Weekly Few/Mo 1-2/yr Never Other Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1515| 73.6| 324 699| 885| 84.1| 278| 57.1| 319 85.7| 479| 76.1| 480 | 759 | 218( 54.7 16| 786 | 196| 73.8| 1316 73.5| 186| 73.2| 1325| 73.6
Somewhat agree 412 ( 20.0 89 19.1( 128 12.2| 178 | 36.5 37| 10.0| 135] 21.5| 109( 17.2| 127| 319 41 18.7 40 15.0| 372| 20.8 52| 20.6| 360| 20.0
Somewhat disagree 53 2.6 13 2.8 20 1.9 18 3.7 7 1.9 4 .6 24 3.8 18 4.4 0 7 2 .8 50 2.8 6 25 46 2.6
Strongly disagree 32 1.6 10 21 12 1.1 9 1.9 9 2.4 6 1.0 9 1.4 9 2.1 3 1.2 29 1.6 7 29 25 1.4
Not sure 46 2.2 29 6.2 7 7 3 7 5 .8 11 1.8 27 6.8 0 2.0 24 9.1 21 1.2 2 7 44 2.4
Total 2058 |100.0 | 464 1100.0 | 1052 [100.0 | 486 [100.0 | 372]100.0| 630 (100.0| 633100.0( 398 |100.0 20 1100.0 | 266 |100.0 | 1789]100.0| 254 (100.0| 1800 |100.0
995. Do endorsements by Tea Party organizations make you..
rd Current/Past NRA member Current/Past gun owner
Somewhat Somewhat
Much more more less Much less No Have never
likely to likely to likely to likely to |difference | Currently |Used to be been a Used to be | Have never
vote for a |vote for a |vote for a | vote for a to my a member a member member of Current a gun been a gun
candidate | candidate | candidate | candidate decision |of the NRA [ of the NRA the NRA NS gun owner owner owner NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 256 | 93.7| 343| 94.0| 37| 67.0| 416| 559 418| 76.9| 206| 93.3| 169 | 83.8| 1116 | 69.6| 24| 71.9| 611| 83.4| 118| 72.8| 743| 67.3| 43| 72.1
Somewhat agree 12 4.4 18 4.9 13| 246 263| 354 102| 187 13 5.9 26| 12.7| 367 229 71 214 102 13.9 36| 222 261| 23.7 13| 22.2
Somewhat disagree 0 1 0 1 3| 61| 40| 53 9| 17 1 2 6| 31| 46| 29 7 9 4| 26| 42| 38
Strongly disagree 3 1.0 2 .6 1 2.1 16 2.2 10 1.8 1 5 1 3 31 1.9 10 1.4 4 2.2 18 1.6 1 1.4
Not sure 2 7 1 3 0 1 9 1.3 5 1.0 0 1 44 2.7 2 6.8 3 4 0 2 40 3.6 3 4.3
Total 273 (100.0 | 364 |100.0 551100.0 | 744 (100.0| 544100.0( 220]100.0| 202 (100.0| 1603 |100.0 331100.0| 733|100.0( 162]100.0| 1104 [100.0 59 (100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

302. In general, parents have the constitutional right to make decisions for their children without government interference unless there is proof of abuse or neglect. Do you agree or
disagree with this view of parental rights?

412. How likely are you to vote in the

Total Oown/rent home 979. How much did you pay for your home? 2010 elections?
$500,000- | More than
$51,000- | $101,000- | $251,000- $1 $1 Smw
n Yes No/NS 0-$50,000 | $100,000 | $250,000 | $500,000 million million 7 vV Ikly Smw Ikly unlkly V unlkly
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 1515 73.6 (1198 | 76.3 | 317 | 64.9( 139 | 76.6 | 271| 80.6 | 429 | 73.2| 194 | 75.9 55| 75.2 11| 79.9 99| 79.8 11491 | 74.3 15| 54.4 11136 41378
Somewhat agree 412 | 20.0 263 | 16.8 | 149 | 30.6 36| 19.6 451 13.4] 106 | 18.0 46 | 18.2 12| 16.7 1] 87 17 ( 13.7 396 | 19.7 91324 8| 86.4
Somewhat disagree 53| 26| 43| 27| 10| 20 3| 1.9 8| 25| 14| 24 9| 35 1| 18 1] 101 5| 44| 46| 23 7]62.2
Strongly disagree 32| 16| 28| 18| 4| o 2| 13| 9| 26| of 16| 3| 13| 4| as| o] 13 1| 7| 32| 16
Not sure 46| 2.2 38| 24 8| 16 1 7 3 .9 28| 4.8 3] 12 1( 14 2] 13 421 2.1 41133
Total 2058 [100.0 11570 [100.0 | 488 |100.0 | 181 |100.0 | 337 |100.0 | 586 [100.0 | 256 [100.0 73 (100.0 13 (100.0 | 124 (100.0 {2007 (100.0 27 (100.0 9 [100.0 11 (100.0
978. Do you or does anyone in
your household keep a gun for
975. Did you not have to pay any taxes last 977. Do you invest in the stock |personal protection, hunting or 980. Are you an officer of a
year because your income level was below the market, have an IRA, a 401-K target shooting at your home, company, no matter how small,
threshold to pay taxes or because your tax retirement plan or a pension place of business, or at a or a partner or owner of a
deductions left you with no liability? fund? vacation home or club? business?
1 did not have 1 had to pay
to pay taxes taxes NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly agree 356 68.8 1109 76.1 51 60.4 1084 76.6 430 66.9 666 83.1 849 67.5 367 78.7 1148 72.1
Somewhat agree 126 24.4 262 18.0 24 28.6 257 18.2 155 241 106 13.2 307 24.4 81 17.3 332 20.8
Somewhat disagree 16 3.1 35 2.4 1 1.6 42 2.9 11 1.7 9 1.1 a4 35 10 2.1 43 2.7
Strongly disagree 11 2.2 17 1.1 5 5.6 20 1.4 12 1.9 18 2.2 14 1.2 5 1.1 27 1.7
Not sure 8 15 35 2.4 3 3.8 12 .8 34 5.3 3 4 43 3.4 4 .8 42 2.6
Total 517 100.0 1458 100.0 84 100.0 1415 100.0 643 100.0 801 100.0 1257 100.0 467 100.0 1591 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

303. Would you support or oppose a constitutional amendment to permanently protect parental rights, allowing them to make decisions for their children without government
interference, so long as there is no proof of abuse or neglect?

Total Region Party AgeGroup
n East South Centr GrLks West Democratic | Republican [ Independent 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 9441 459 223 | 49.2 269 | 50.3 271 44.0 181 | 40.0 230 294 440 65.2 274 45.7 74| 25.8 343 | 451 314 | 51.0 207 | 53.2
Somewhat support 353 17.1 75| 16.5 94| 175 87| 14.1 97| 214 151 | 19.3 108 | 16.0 94| 15.6 71| 24.6 118 | 15.5 106 | 17.3 58| 14.8
Somewhat oppose 175 8.5 44 9.7 45 8.3 52 8.5 34 7.6 108 | 13.8 22 3.2 46 7.6 43| 15.0 65 8.5 42 6.9 25 6.4
Strongly oppose 376 | 18.3 73| 16.2 90| 16.9 135] 21.8 77| 16.9 220 28.1 49 7.2 107 | 17.8 56| 194 160 | 21.0 101| 16.4 59 15.3
Not sure 211 10.2 38 8.4 37 7.0 71| 115 64| 141 74 9.5 57 8.4 80| 13.3 44 15.2 75 9.8 52 8.4 40| 104
Total 2058 | 100.0 452 ( 100.0 535 | 100.0 617 | 100.0 4521 100.0 7821 100.0 675 | 100.0 601 | 100.0 287 | 100.0 759 | 100.0 616 | 100.0 390 | 100.0
Gender AgeGroup-B generation
Woodstocker First
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Pre 1926 Privates s Nikes Globals
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 445 46.5 495] 45.8 18| 27.2 77| 271 405 | 46.6 312 51.7 127 | 54.8 41 96.5 203 | 52.7 451 49.8 205 448 76| 25.0
Somewhat support 136 | 14.2 216 | 20.0 21| 31.8 58| 20.3 139 | 16.1 96| 159 39| 16.8 58| 15.0 156 | 17.2 67| 14.6 73| 241
Somewhat oppose 63 6.5 100 9.3 20| 29.9 30| 10.7 72 8.3 33 55 20 8.5 25 6.4 76 8.4 28 6.2 46| 15.2
Strongly oppose 220 23.0 1541 14.3 4 6.8 68| 24.0 168 | 19.4 109 18.1 26 11.2 0 35 59| 154 1541 17.1 98| 215 64| 21.2
Not sure 94 9.8 114 10.6 3 4.3 51| 18.0 84 9.6 53 8.8 20 8.6 40| 10.5 68 7.5 59| 129 441 145
Total 958 | 100.0 | 1080 | 100.0 66 | 100.0 2841 100.0 868 | 100.0 603 | 100.0 231 | 100.0 41100.0 386 | 100.0 904 | 100.0 456 | 100.0 302 | 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

303. Would you support or oppose a constitutional amendment to permanently protect parental rights, allowing them to make decisions for their children without government
interference, so long as there is no proof of abuse or neglect?

Total Race Religion BornAgain Education
No
Protestan Other/ College College
n White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Catholic t Jewish None Yes No/NS Degree Degree+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 9441 459 685 | 44.9 85| 46.4| 118 47.8 16 | 54.5 40| 54.4 277 | 51.1( 519( 48.8 8(20.8| 112 31.0| 290 | 66.4| 223 | 37.6| 589 | 52.1| 355| 38.4
Somewhat support 353 | 17.1 | 253 16.6 46 | 24.9 37| 151 71227 10| 14.0 73| 13.5] 214) 20.1 91 23.6 53| 14.8 82| 18.6| 133| 22.3| 189 16.7| 164 | 17.7
Somewhat oppose 175 85| 140 9.2 10 5.5 21| 84 1{ 20 41 5.1 37| 6.9 73| 6.9 91 227 471 13.1 12| 2.8 60 | 10.1 70| 6.2] 100] 10.9
Strongly oppose 376 | 18.3( 270 | 17.7 34| 18.8 52| 21.2 5] 16.5 14 18.8( 113| 20.9| 147 | 13.8 12 | 30.1 95| 26.3 29| 6.7]| 116 19.6| 162 | 14.4| 214 23.1
Not sure 211| 10.2| 177|116 8| 44 19| 75 1| 4.2 6| 7.7 41| 75| 110( 10.3 1] 28 54| 14.9 241 55 62| 10.4( 119 105 92| 9.9
Total 2058 |100.0 | 1524 (100.0 [ 183 [100.0 | 247 |100.0 30 [100.0 73 (100.0 | 542 ]100.0 | 1064 (100.0 40 |100.0 | 362 (100.0 [ 438 |100.0 | 594 (100.0 {1129 |100.0 | 924 [100.0
3600. Do you consider
yourself a social
Status Marital Status & Gender Ideology Recoded networker?
Civil Married Married Other Conservati
Married Single D/W/S union Male Female Other Male Female Liberal Moderate ve Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 599 | 49.2| 171| 37.2| 145| 48.7 20 375] 315( 51.9| 282| 46.6| 127 | 36.8| 208 | 44.4 74| 16.7] 369 41.3| 486| 70.3| 341| 40.1| 603| 49.9
Somewhat support 182 ( 15.0( 102| 22.2 59 19.8 9] 17.8 82| 13.6| 100| 16.4 54 155 117 24.9 76 17.1] 197 22.0 76| 11.0| 183 215 170| 14.1
Somewhat oppose 80 6.6 53] 115 22 7.4 6| 10.7 33 55 47 7.8 27 7.9 53| 11.3 73] 16.3 81 9.1 21 3.0 76 9.0 98 8.1
Strongly oppose 219| 18.0 89| 194 45| 15.2 16| 30.0( 120( 19.8 98| 16.2] 101| 29.1 55( 11.7] 178 39.9| 145| 16.2 52 75| 147| 17.3| 229| 189
Not sure 137 | 11.3 45 9.7 26 8.8 2 4.1 56 9.3 791 13.0 37| 10.8 36 7.6 451 10.1( 102| 11.4 57 8.2 102| 12.0| 109 9.0
Total 1217 1100.0 | 460 [100.0| 297 |100.0 53 (100.0 | 607 (100.0| 606 |100.0| 346|100.0( 469 |100.0( 447 (100.0| 894 (100.0| 692[100.0( 849]100.0 | 1209 |100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

303. Would you support or oppose a constitutional amendment to permanently protect parental rights, allowing them to make decisions for their children without government
interference, so long as there is no proof of abuse or neglect?

Total Live Attend services Valid Passport
n Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/Mo Holidays Rarely Never Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 944 ( 459 278 38.9| 218| 52.6| 258 | 46.2| 186 | 52.2| 132| 68.3| 217 | 47.3| 117]| 421 87| 49.6| 278| 42.0 87| 36.2( 457 | 42.7( 480 | 49.3
Somewhat support 353 17.1( 123| 17.2 75| 18.1 90| 16.0 65| 18.3 19| 10.0 88| 19.1 47| 17.0 26| 145| 142( 214 27| 11.2| 180 16.8| 170| 175
Somewnhat oppose 175 8.5 67 9.4 18 4.4 44 7.8 36| 101 10 5.4 52| 11.4 20 7.0 15 8.4 41 6.3 28| 11.6( 108]| 10.1 62 6.4
Strongly oppose 376| 18.3| 151| 211 68 16.4| 109| 19.6 48| 133 17 8.8 64| 13.9 46| 16.5 38| 215 131] 19.7 73] 305 226| 21.1( 150| 15.4
Not sure 211| 10.2 95( 13.3 35 8.4 58 ( 10.4 22 6.1 14 7.4 38 8.4 48| 17.4 10 5.9 70| 10.6 26| 10.6 98 9.2 111| 114
Total 2058 (100.0 | 714 |100.0| 414 (100.0| 559 (100.0| 356|100.0| 193|100.0| 460 (100.0| 279|100.0| 176|100.0| 662 (100.0| 241(100.0| 1069 |100.0| 974|100.0
Income Investor Class Union Child<17
< $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100+ Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 106 [ 50.0 89| 425| 103| 414 148| 42.7| 153| 475| 209| 453| 382 483| 552| 441| 160| 37.8| 782| 47.9( 180| 41.8| 760 46.8
Somewhat support 441 20.8 62| 29.5 47| 18.9 54 15.5 60| 18.8 54( 11.8| 122| 154 230| 184 66| 154| 287 17.6 84| 196 268| 16.5
Somewhat oppose 13 6.0 9 4.5 35| 14.2 31 9.1 26 8.0 37 7.9 57 73| 117 9.4 58 13.6| 117 7.2 27 6.4 147 9.1
Strongly oppose 27| 127 25( 117 51| 205 61| 17.7 65| 20.2| 111 242 156| 19.7 219| 175 85| 20.0| 291 17.8 90| 20.8| 286| 17.6
Not sure 22| 105 25| 11.8 12 5.0 52| 15.0 18 55 49| 10.7 74 9.3 133 | 10.6 56| 13.2 154 9.5 49( 114 161 9.9
Total 212(100.0| 209|100.0( 248|100.0( 346(100.0| 321(100.0| 460(100.0| 792]100.0| 1252|100.0( 424|100.0| 1631|100.0| 430 (100.0| 1623 |100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

303. Would you support or oppose a constitutional amendment to permanently protect parental rights, allowing them to make decisions for their children without government
interference, so long as there is no proof of abuse or neglect?

Total Residency Wal-Mart Armed forces NASCAR fan
My city or The planet
n town America earth Weekly Few/Mo 1-2/yr Never Other Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 944 459| 214| 46.0| 597 | 56.8| 124 | 25.4| 222| 59.6| 360 57.2| 242 38.3| 105| 26.4 11| 54.8| 127 47.6| 815( 455 138 | 54.3| 802 | 44.6
Somewhat support 353( 171 67| 144 170| 16.2 98| 20.2 57| 15.3| 106| 16.9| 119| 18.8 69| 17.3 2| 10.2 441 16.5( 309| 17.3 26| 10.4( 326| 18.1
Somewhat oppose 175 8.5 36 7.8 57 5.4 69| 14.3 15 3.9 40 6.4 62 9.8 55| 13.7 3| 16.5 15 55| 160 9.0 21 8.4 154 8.5
Strongly oppose 376 ( 18.3 98| 21.1( 128 | 12.1( 140| 28.7 58| 155 68| 10.8| 137 | 21.6| 112| 28.2 1 4.2 40| 15.0( 336| 18.8 45| 17.7] 331| 184
Not sure 211 10.2 49 ( 10.7| 100 9.5 55( 11.3 21 5.7 56 8.8 72| 114 57| 144 3| 144 41| 154 169 9.5 23 9.2 187| 104
Total 2058 [100.0 | 464 (100.0 | 1052 (100.0| 486 (100.0| 372 (100.0| 630 (100.0| 633 (100.0| 398 (100.0 201100.0| 266 |100.0| 1789 |100.0 | 254 ]100.0( 1800 |100.0

995. Do endorsements by Tea Party organizations make you..
2

? Current/Past NRA member Current/Past gun owner
Somewhat Somewhat

Much more more less Much less No Have never

likely to likely to likely to likely to |difference | Currently |Used to be been a Used to be | Have never

vote for a | vote for a | vote for a | vote for a to my a member a member member of Current a gun been a gun

candidate | candidate | candidate | candidate decision | of the NRA | of the NRA the NRA NS gun owner owner owner NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Strongly support 212 77.6| 242 66.4 16 29.4] 159 21.4| 288 52.9| 152 68.9| 123 61.1| 648 404 21| 62.3| 424] 57.9 97| 60.2| 390| 354 32| 54.2
Somewhat support 22 8.0 59| 16.2 14| 259| 149 20.0| 102 18.8 271 123 23] 11.6| 300]| 18.7 2 5.5 99| 135 26| 158 226| 20.5 2 4.0
Somewhat oppose 6 2.1 10 2.8 12| 21.6] 121 16.3 20 3.7 5 2.4 10 51| 159 9.9 0 1.4 41 5.6 8 4.7 118( 10.7 8| 134
Strongly oppose 16 59 22 6.1 5 8.3 236| 31.7 95| 17.6 25| 115 26| 13.0| 317]| 19.8 71 221( 117| 16.0 22 133 231] 21.0 6 9.8
Not sure 17 6.4 31 8.5 8| 147 80| 10.7 38 7.0 11 4.8 19 9.2 179| 11.2 3 8.6 52 7.1 10 6.0| 138| 125 11| 18.6
Total 2731100.0 | 364 )100.0 55(100.0 | 744 (100.0| 544]100.0( 220(100.0( 202 |100.0| 1603 |100.0 33(100.0 733100.0( 162|100.0| 1104 |100.0 59 (100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

303. Would you support or oppose a constitutional amendment to permanently protect parental rights, allowing them to make decisions for their children without government
interference, so long as there is no proof of abuse or neglect?

412. How likely are you to vote in the
Total own/rent home 979. How much did you pay for your home? 2010 elections?
$500,000- | More than
$51,000- |$101,000- | $251,000- $1 $1 Smw
n Yes No/NS 0-$50,000 | $100,000 | $250,000 | $500,000 million million 7 V 1kly Smw Ikly unlkly V unlkly
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 9441 459 | 781 | 49.7| 163 | 335 941 52.0| 203 | 60.2| 285 | 48.7 97| 37.8 291 39.3 5] 394 67| 54.4| 923 | 46.0 10| 35.7 3| 36.6 4(36.9
Somewhat support 353 17.1] 255| 16.2 98| 20.1 421 23.3 341 101 97| 16.5 48 | 18.7 3| 46 21142 291 23.2| 339 16.9 71 25.7 71622
Somewhat oppose 175( 85| 112 7.1 63| 12.9 71 3.8 19| 5.8 41 7.0 25| 9.8 4| 5.2 21121 14(11.4] 171| 85 3| 116 o 38
Strongly oppose 376 18.3| 274 | 17.4| 102| 20.9 26| 144 59| 17.6 99| 16.9 56| 21.8 26| 35.1 21144 6| 46| 367 | 18.3 3| 128 5 59.2
Not sure 211] 10.2| 149| 95 62| 12.6 12| 6.5 21| 6.2 64| 109 30( 11.9 12| 15.8 3(19.8 8| 6.4 206( 10.3 4(14.2 0 3 0 9
Total 2058 (100.0 {1570 |100.0 | 488 |100.0 | 181 |100.0 | 337 |[100.0 | 586 [100.0 [ 256 [100.0 73 |100.0 13 |100.0 | 124 ]100.0 | 2007 [100.0 27 ]100.0 9 (100.0 11 |100.0

978. Do you or does anyone in
your household keep a gun for
975. Did you not have to pay any taxes last 977. Do you invest in the stock |personal protection, hunting or | 980. Are you an officer of a
year because your income level was below the market, have an IRA, a 401-K target shooting at your home, company, no matter how small,
threshold to pay taxes or because your tax retirement plan or a pension place of business, or at a or a partner or owner of a
deductions left you with no liability? fund? vacation home or club? business?
1 did not have 1 had to pay
to pay taxes taxes NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 241 46.6 667 45.8 36 43.1 678 47.9 266 41.3 450 56.2 494 39.3 201 43.1 743 46.7
Somewhat support 128 24.9 205 14.0 20 23.5 206 14.5 147 22.8 118 14.7 235 18.7 85 18.2 268 16.8
Somewhat oppose 44 8.6 126 8.6 5 5.9 122 8.7 52 8.1 51 6.3 124 9.9 30 6.4 145 9.1
Strongly oppose 65 12.6 290 19.9 20 241 269 19.0 107 16.6 122 15.2 254 20.2 116 24.7 260 16.4
Not sure 38 7.4 170 11.6 3 34 139 9.9 71 111 60 7.5 150 12.0 36 7.6 175 11.0
Total 517 100.0 1458 100.0 84 100.0 1415 100.0 643 100.0 801 100.0 1257 100.0 467 100.0 1591 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

304. A United Nations treaty on children's rights is currently being considered by the United States government. If this treaty made international law, it would trump some existing
state laws on parents and children. Do you support or oppose this treaty?

Total Region Party AgeGroup
n East South Centr GrLks West Democratic | Republican [ Independent 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 70 3.4 20 4.5 11 2.1 21 34 17 3.8 49 6.2 5 .8 16 2.6 15 5.1 18 2.4 24 3.8 13 3.5
Somewhat support 168 8.2 32 7.2 53| 10.0 42 6.8 40 8.9 105| 13.4 32 4.7 31 5.2 32| 11.0 51 6.8 51 8.3 33 8.6
Somewhat oppose 203 9.9 59| 13.0 45| 8.4 62| 10.1 36| 80| 100| 127 48| 7.1 55| 9.2 33| 115 69| 9.1 71| 115 30| 7.8
Strongly oppose 916 | 44.5 166 | 36.8 246 | 46.1 321 52.0 183 | 40.4 141 18.1 487 | 72.2 288 | 48.0 741 259 330 434 305( 49.5 202 | 51.7
Not sure 701 34.1 175 | 38.6 179 | 335 170 27.6 176 | 39.0 388 | 49.6 103 | 15.2 210| 35.0 134 | 46.5 291 38.4 165 | 26.8 111 | 285
Total 2058 | 100.0 4521 100.0 535 | 100.0 617 | 100.0 452 | 100.0 782 | 100.0 675 | 100.0 601 | 100.0 287 | 100.0 759 | 100.0 616 | 100.0 390 | 100.0
Gender AgeGroup-B generation
Woodstocker First
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Pre 1926 Privates s Nikes Globals
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 25| 2.6 45| 4.2 1| 19 14| 5.1 21| 2.4 24| 4.0 8| 36 of 21 13| 35 31| 34 10| 23 15| 4.9
Somewhat support 64| 66| 104| 96 4| 54 37| 1312 50| 5.7 57| 94 20| 88 0| 35 33| 86 67| 75 32| 69 35| 117
Somewhat oppose 88 9.2 115 10.6 17| 25.3 18 6.2 92| 10.6 53 8.8 23| 10.0 30 7.9 83 9.2 57| 124 33| 11.0
Strongly oppose 527 | 55.1 385| 35.6 16| 24.6 97| 34.1 379 | 43.7 305| 50.5 113 | 49.0 4| 94.4 198 | 51.3 418 | 46.2 209 | 45.8 82| 27.3
Not sure 254 | 26.5 432 40.0 28| 42.8 118 | 415 325( 37.5 164 | 27.1 66 | 28.6 111 | 28.8 305( 33.8 149 | 32.6 136 | 45.1
Total 958 | 100.0 | 1080 | 100.0 66 | 100.0 284 | 100.0 868 | 100.0 603 | 100.0 231 | 100.0 4 {100.0 386 | 100.0 904 | 100.0 456 | 100.0 302 | 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

304. A United Nations treaty on children's rights is currently being considered by the United States government. If this treaty made international law, it would trump some existing
state laws on parents and children. Do you support or oppose this treaty?

Total Race Religion BornAgain Education
No
Protestan Other/ College College
n White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Catholic t Jewish None Yes No/NS Degree Degree+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 70| 3.4 40| 2.6 10| 5.2 12| 4.7 2| 52 71 9.6 13| 24 19( 1.8 6| 14.0 271 7.4 5( 1.2 14| 24 18| 1.6 52| 5.6
Somewhat support 168 | 8.2| 127 8.3 15| 8.3 19| 75 21 7.0 5| 6.6 36| 6.7 74| 6.9 61151 49 | 13.6 8| 1.7 66 | 11.1 71| 6.3 97| 10.5
Somewhat oppose 203 | 99| 149| 9.8 20| 11.0 27| 10.8 51151 21 29 53| 9.7] 114 10.7 51124 28| 7.8 36| 83 78 | 13.1 99| 88| 104| 11.2
Strongly oppose 916 | 445 701 | 46.0 78 | 42.4 78 | 31.5 17 | 56.3 421579 270 49.9( 517 48.6 91231 92 25.5( 302| 69.0| 212 35.7| 532 | 47.1| 383 | 41.5
Not sure 701 | 34.1( 506 | 33.2 61| 33.1( 112 455 5] 16.4 171 23.0( 170| 31.3| 340 31.9 14 | 35.4( 166 | 45.8 871 19.9| 223 | 37.6| 409 36.2| 288 31.2
Total 2058 |100.0 | 1524 (100.0 [ 183 [100.0 | 247 |100.0 30 [100.0 73 (100.0 | 542 ]100.0 | 1064 (100.0 40 |100.0 | 362 (100.0 [ 438 |100.0 | 594 (100.0 {1129 |100.0 | 924 [100.0
3600. Do you consider
yourself a social
Status Marital Status & Gender Ideology Recoded networker?
Civil Married Married Other Conservati
Married Single D/W/S union Male Female Other Male Female Liberal Moderate ve Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 34 2.8 16 3.4 13 4.4 71 13.0 16 2.7 18 2.9 8 2.4 27 5.8 44 9.8 19 2.1 7 1.0 37 4.4 33 2.7
Somewhat support 106 8.7 22 4.7 25 8.5 9] 17.6 37 6.2 68 11.3 26 7.6 35 7.5 88| 19.8 69 7.7 9 13 80 9.4 88 7.3
Somewhat oppose 123 | 10.1 60| 13.0 19 6.5 1 18 52 8.6 70| 11.6 35| 10.2 45 9.5 56| 12.4| 110]| 123 37 53| 107 | 127 96 7.9
Strongly oppose 613 | 50.4( 143] 31.1( 131 | 44.0 18| 34.0( 376 62.0| 235( 38.8| 148 | 42.7| 144| 30.7 49| 11.0| 277| 31.0| 584| 84.4| 317| 374 | 599 | 49.6
Not sure 341 28.0| 220 47.8| 108]| 36.5 18| 335 125( 20.6| 214 354 128 37.1| 217 46.4] 210 46.9| 420( 47.0 56 8.0| 307| 36.2| 394| 32.6
Total 1217 1100.0 | 460 [100.0| 297 |100.0 53 (100.0 | 607 (100.0| 606 |100.0| 346|100.0( 469 |100.0( 447 (100.0| 894 (100.0| 692[100.0( 849]100.0 | 1209 |100.0
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304. A United Nations treaty on children's rights is currently being considered by the United States government. If this treaty made international law, it would trump some existing state
laws on parents and children. Do you support or oppose this treaty?

Total Live Attend services Valid Passport
n Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/Mo Holidays Rarely Never Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 70 3.4 28 3.9 17 4.2 13 2.4 10 2.7 6 3.2 18 3.8 2 .8 9 5.2 16 2.5 15 6.3 45 4.2 25 2.5
Somewhat support 168| 8.2 77] 10.7 35| 84 36| 6.4 20| 57 9| 46 48| 10.4 21| 7.7 8| 46 57| 8.6 23| 9.6 95| 8.9 711 73
Somewnhat oppose 203 9.9 68 9.6 30 7.3 48 8.6 55| 154 5 2.7 53| 11.4 40| 145 32| 18.4 52 7.8 17 69| 134| 126 69 7.1
Strongly oppose 916 445| 272 38.1| 181 | 43.8| 295| 52.8| 168 | 47.1| 117| 60.7| 239| 52.0| 128 4538 63| 36.1| 260| 39.2 86| 35.6| 459 429 450| 46.2
Not sure 701| 341 269 37.7( 150| 36.2| 166 29.8| 104 29.0 55| 28.7| 103 22.3 87| 31.2 63| 35.8| 277 419 100| 415| 336| 31.4| 360 36.9
Total 2058 (100.0 | 714 |100.0| 414 (100.0| 559 (100.0| 356|100.0| 193|100.0| 460 (100.0| 279|100.0| 176|100.0| 662 (100.0| 241(100.0| 1069 |100.0| 974|100.0
Income Investor Class Union Child<17
< $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100+ Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 6 2.8 9 4.1 6 2.4 10 3.0 12 3.8 19 4.1 27 35 42 34 21 4.9 49 3.0 11 2.6 59 3.6
Somewhat support 19 8.8 33| 15.6 21 8.4 26 7.5 13 4.1 40 8.7 51 6.4 116 9.3 35 83| 133 8.1 42 9.7| 126 7.8
Somewhat oppose 14 6.4 11 5.2 29 118 26 7.6 54 17.0 34 7.3 79| 10.0| 123 9.9 48| 114 155 9.5 48| 111 155 9.6
Strongly oppose 65| 30.6 73| 351| 124| 50.0| 162| 46.8| 160| 49.9( 206| 44.8| 422 | 53.3| 486| 389| 144 340| 770| 47.2| 238| 552 675| 41.6
Not sure 109 | 514 84| 40.0 68| 274 122| 35.1 81| 253 161| 35.0| 213| 26.9| 483 38.6| 176| 415| 524| 321 92| 214 609| 375
Total 212(100.0| 209|100.0( 248|100.0( 346(100.0| 321(100.0| 460(100.0| 792]100.0| 1252|100.0( 424|100.0| 1631|100.0| 430 (100.0| 1623 |100.0

Zogby International 18 8/30/2010
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304. A United Nations treaty on children's rights is currently being considered by the United States government. If this treaty made international law, it would trump some existing state
laws on parents and children. Do you support or oppose this treaty?

Total Residency Wal-Mart Armed forces NASCAR fan
My city or The planet
n town America earth Weekly Few/Mo 1-2/yr Never Other Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 70| 3.4 9 20| 20| 1.9 37| 75 2 7 71 11| 35| 55| 24| 6.0 1| 6.9 8| 31| 61| 34 6| 24| 64| 35
Somewhat support 168| 8.2 35| 7.6 58| 5.5 70| 14.4 19| 5.0 54| 8.6 38| 6.0 54| 13.7 3| 147 11| 4.2| 157 88 3| 12| 165 9.1
Somewhat oppose 203| 9.9 34| 7.3 99| 9.4 59| 12.2 28| 75 79| 125 61| 9.6 34| 8.4 1| 43 21| 8.0| 182 10.2 30| 12.0| 173| 9.6
Strongly oppose 916 | 445 197| 42.4| 642| 61.0 65| 13.4| 219 58.8| 312 49.6| 282| 445 86| 21.6 14| 67.4| 151 56.7| 765| 42.8| 143| 56.6| 769| 42.7
Not sure 701 | 34.1| 189 40.8| 234 22.2| 255 525| 104| 27.9| 178| 28.2| 217| 34.4| 200| 50.2 1| 6.7 75| 28.1| 624 34.9 71| 27.8| 630 35.0
Total 2058 |100.0 | 464 (100.0 | 1052 |100.0 | 486 (100.0| 372 [100.0| 630100.0| 633]|100.0| 398|100.0 20|100.0 | 266(100.0| 1789 [100.0| 254 (100.0 | 1800 |100.0

995. Do endorsements by Tea Party organizations make you..
2

? Current/Past NRA member Current/Past gun owner
Somewhat Somewhat

Much more more less Much less No Have never

likely to likely to likely to likely to |difference | Currently |Used to be been a Used to be | Have never

vote for a | vote for a | vote for a | vote for a to my a member a member member of Current a gun been a gun

candidate | candidate | candidate | candidate decision | of the NRA | of the NRA the NRA NS gun owner owner owner NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Strongly support 4| 16 1 2 2| 30| 46| 62| 16| 30 3| 15| 67| 42 15| 2.0 2| 14| 50| 45 3| 5.1
Somewhat support 1 4 11 2.9 4 8.0 109| 146 42 7.8 3 1.2 12 6.2 146 9.1 71 21.4 32 4.4 12 7.7 117| 10.6 5 9.2
Somewhat oppose 10 3.8 19 53 16 | 28.4 99| 13.3 54 9.9 8 3.7 25| 12.6| 169| 10.6 65 8.9 10 6.3 127 | 115
Strongly oppose 239 ( 87.3| 313| 86.0 11| 20.1 83| 11.1| 249| 457 195| 88.6| 125| 62.0| 571| 356 25| 74.8| 459 | 62.6 88| 545 330| 29.9 39| 66.3
Not sure 19 6.9 20 5.6 22| 40.4| 407 | 54.7| 183]| 33.6 14 6.5 36| 17.7| 650]| 405 1 39| 162| 22.1 49| 30.1| 479| 434 12 195
Total 2731100.0 | 364 )100.0 55(100.0 | 744 (100.0| 544]100.0( 220(100.0( 202 |100.0| 1603 |100.0 33(100.0 733100.0( 162|100.0| 1104 |100.0 59 (100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

304. A United Nations treaty on children's rights is currently being considered by the United States government. If this treaty made international law, it would trump some existing
state laws on parents and children. Do you support or oppose this treaty?

412. How likely are you to vote in the
Total own/rent home 979. How much did you pay for your home? 2010 elections?
$500,000- | More than
$51,000- | $101,000- | $251,000- $1 $1 Smw
n Yes No/NS 0-$50,000 | $100,000 | $250,000 | $500,000 million million 7 V 1kly Smw Ikly unlkly V unlkly
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 70| 34| 48| 31| 22| 44 9| 50 6| 17| 20| 33| 12| 46 o| 4 2]133 69| 3.5 0| 38
Somewhat support 168 8.2 109| 7.0 591 12.0 251 13.8 14 4.3 39| 6.6 201 7.9 9] 118 21129 0 3] 161| 8.0 21 7.2 5 59.2
Somewhat oppose 203 99| 175| 11.2 28| 5.7 19| 10.6 39| 11.6 711121 30| 11.6 5| 6.8 12 9.3] 201 10.0 1] 43 1] 7.3
Strongly oppose 916 | 445| 756 | 48.2| 160 | 32.8 841 46.2| 166 | 49.3| 296 50.5| 132 51.5 36| 499 71531 35]28.6| 906 | 45.2 5] 19.7 11113 3] 305
Not sure 701) 34.1| 481 | 30.7| 220 | 45.0 441 243 112 33.1( 162 | 27.6 62| 24.4 23] 31.1 3| 20.6 76 61.8| 670 | 33.4 19| 68.8 2| 25.6 71622
Total 2058 (100.0 {1570 |100.0 | 488 |100.0 | 181 |100.0 | 337 |[100.0 | 586 [100.0 [ 256 [100.0 73 |100.0 13 |100.0 | 124 ]100.0 | 2007 [100.0 27 ]100.0 9 (100.0 11 |100.0

978. Do you or does anyone in
your household keep a gun for
975. Did you not have to pay any taxes last 977. Do you invest in the stock |personal protection, hunting or | 980. Are you an officer of a
year because your income level was below the market, have an IRA, a 401-K target shooting at your home, company, no matter how small,
threshold to pay taxes or because your tax retirement plan or a pension place of business, or at a or a partner or owner of a
deductions left you with no liability? fund? vacation home or club? business?
1 did not have 1 had to pay
to pay taxes taxes NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 19 3.6 49 3.4 2 2.4 49 3.4 21 3.3 18 2.3 51 4.1 19 4.1 51 3.2
Somewhat support 57 11.0 96 6.6 15 18.0 101 7.1 67 10.4 35 4.4 133 10.6 37 7.8 131 8.3
Somewhat oppose 71 13.7 125 8.6 7 8.3 138 9.7 65 10.2 79 9.9 124 9.9 36 7.6 167 10.5
Strongly oppose 167 32.3 717 49.2 33 39.6 680 48.0 237 36.8 481 60.1 435 34.6 225 48.1 692 43.5
Not sure 203 39.3 471 32.3 26 31.6 448 31.7 253 39.3 187 23.4 514 40.9 151 32.3 550 34.6
Total 517 100.0 1458 100.0 84 100.0 1415 100.0 643 100.0 801 100.0 1257 100.0 467 100.0 1591 100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

305. If you knew the United Nations treaty on children's rights would give government broad discretion to overrule parents and decide what it thinks is best for a child, would you
support or oppose this treaty, or does it make no difference to your opinion?

Total Region Party AgeGroup
n East South Centr GrLks West Democratic | Republican [ Independent 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 31 1.5 10 2.3 6 1.2 6 1.0 8 1.9 20 2.6 3 4 8 1.4 7 2.3 11 1.4 7 1.2 7 1.7
Somewhat support 00| 49| 25| 56| 35| 66| 19| 31| 20| 44| 54 69| 24| 35| 23| 38| 35| 120| 28| 37| 25| 41| 12| 30
Somewhat oppose 239| 116 44 9.7 34 6.4 80| 12.9 80| 17.8| 153| 19.6 22 33 64| 10.6 25 8.7| 117| 154 60 9.8 37 9.4
Strongly oppose 1372 | 66.7 300| 66.3| 392| 73.2( 410 66.5| 270| 59.7| 379 484| 586| 86.8( 408| 67.9| 127| 44.1| 502| 66.2| 451 | 73.3| 286| 734
No difference 92 4.5 30 6.6 16 29 32 5.3 14 31 56 7.1 18 2.7 18 3.1 19 6.7 27 3.6 21 35 24 6.3
Not sure 224 10.9 43 9.6 52 9.7 69 11.2 59 13.0| 121 155 23 3.3 80| 13.3 75| 26.2 74 9.7 50 8.2 24 6.3
Total 2058 100.0 | 452 (100.0| 535(100.0| 617(100.0| 452]|100.0( 782]100.0( 675|100.0| 601100.0| 287(100.0| 759 100.0( 616 100.0( 390 |100.0

Gender AgeGroup-B generation
Woodstocker First

Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-54 55-69 70+ Pre 1926 Privates s Nikes Globals

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 16| 16| 16| 15 7|1 26 1| 13| 11| 17 2] 11 0| 21 6| 17 9| 10 9| 20 7| 22
Somewhat support 36| 38| 63| 58 4| 68| 38| 135| 26| 30| 27| 44 4| 19 ol 35| 12| 30| 31| 34| 20| 43| 37| 124
Somewhat oppose 100 10.5| 139 129 9 135 17 58| 129| 14.8 55 9.2 30| 129 1| 165 36 9.3 117] 13.0 60| 13.2 25 8.3
Strongly oppose 649 | 67.7| 707| 65.4 44| 66.1| 125| 44.0| 599| 68.9| 437| 725| 162 70.0 2| 59.2| 284 735| 642 71.0| 303| 66.5 135| 44.6
No difference 52 5.4 40 3.7 0 4 26 9.1 21 24 25 4.2 20 8.5 1| 187 24 6.1 31 34 15 3.2 22 7.3
Not sure 105 11.0| 116 10.7 9 13.2 71| 25.0 83 9.5 48 8.0 13 5.7 24 6.3 74 8.2 49| 108 76| 25.2
Total 958 | 100.0 [ 1080 | 100.0 66 [ 100.0| 284 (100.0| 868|100.0( 603]|100.0( 231|100.0 41100.0| 386|100.0( 904|100.0| 456|100.0| 302 |100.0
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305. If you knew the United Nations treaty on children's rights would give government broad discretion to overrule parents and decide what it thinks is best for a child, would you
support or oppose this treaty, or does it make no difference to your opinion?

Total Race Religion BornAgain Education
No
Protestan Other/ College College
n White Hisp AfrAmer Asian Other Catholic t Jewish None Yes No/NS Degree Degree+
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 31 15| 19| 1.3 6| 34 5( 1.9 1| 33 0 5 6| 1.2 3 3 2 42| 18| 49 3 6 7 7| 24| 26
Somewhat support 100 4.9 68| 45 141 7.4 12 4.7 0 7 6| 88 21| 39 451 4.2 5(13.3 25| 7.0 5( 11 40| 6.8 46 4.1 53| 538
Somewhat oppose 239] 11.6] 156 | 10.2 38| 20.6 34| 13.6 5] 17.6 6| 88 47 8.7( 109 | 10.2 5(12.0 751 20.9 45 [ 10.3 62] 104 111| 99| 124| 134
Strongly oppose 1372 | 66.7 1023 | 67.1 | 110 60.1| 165 | 66.8 20| 66.7 53| 728 412| 76.0| 747 | 70.2 16| 39.2| 161| 44.7]| 350 80.0| 392 | 65.9| 808 | 71.6 | 563 | 60.9
No difference 92| 45 69| 45 51 29 14| 5.8 2| 6.6 1] 1.8 25| 4.7 46| 4.4 21 47 16| 45 24| 54 21| 3.6 43| 3.8 49| 5.3
Not sure 2241109 189 | 124 10| 5.6 18| 7.1 2|1 51 5 7.2 30| 55| 113]| 10.7 11| 26.7 65] 18.1 141 3.2 76| 12.7] 113| 10.0| 111| 12.0
Total 2058 (100.0 {1524 |100.0 | 183 |100.0 | 247 |100.0 30 [100.0 73 |100.0 | 542 |100.0 | 1064 [100.0 40 (100.0 | 362 [100.0 [ 438 |100.0 | 594 |100.0 | 1129 [100.0 | 924 |100.0
3600. Do you consider
yourself a social
Status Marital Status & Gender Ideology Recoded networker?
Civil Married Married Other Conservati
Married Single D/W/S union Male Female Other Male Female Liberal Moderate ve Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 13 1.1 9 1.9 6 1.9 4 7.0 8 14 5 .8 7 2.0 11 2.3 17 3.8 8 9 6 8 11 1.3 20 1.7
Somewhat support 67 55 14 3.1 8 2.8 5] 10.1 19 3.1 48 7.9 18 5.1 15 3.3 53] 11.9 43 4.8 4 5 63 7.4 37 3.1
Somewhat oppose 94 7.8 102| 22.2 35| 116 8| 153 44 7.3 50 8.3 56| 16.2 89| 18.9 93| 20.8| 130]| 145 13 19| 108| 12.7( 131] 10.8
Strongly oppose 883 72.6| 241 52.4| 199]| 67.0 26| 48.2| 466| 76.8| 415| 68.4| 178| 51.3| 288| 61.4| 158| 355| 566| 63.3| 635| 91.8 509| 60.0( 863| 71.4
No difference 42 3.5 28 6.1 18 6.1 3 5.3 21 3.5 21 3.4 31 8.9 18 3.8 35 7.9 36 4.1 19 2.8 32 3.7 61 5.0
Not sure 117 9.6 66| 14.5 31| 10.6 8| 14.2 48 7.9 68| 11.2 57| 16.4 48| 10.3 90| 20.1| 111| 124 15 21| 126| 149 97 8.1
Total 1217 {100.0 | 460 (100.0| 297 |100.0 53 (100.0| 607 [100.0| 606 |100.0| 346 |100.0( 469 |100.0| 447)100.0| 894]100.0| 692]100.0 | 849 |100.0( 1209 |100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

305. If you knew the United Nations treaty on children's rights would give government broad discretion to overrule parents and decide what it thinks is best for a child, would you
support or oppose this treaty, or does it make no difference to your opinion?

Total Live Attend services Valid Passport
n Lge City Sm City Suburbs Rural Weekly+ Weekly 1-2/Mo Holidays Rarely Never Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 31 1.5 19 2.6 5 13 5 .9 1 3 2 11 7 15 3 1.2 4 2.4 6 .8 9 3.7 24 2.2 7 .8
Somewhat support 100 4.9 51 7.1 19 4.7 23 4.2 7 18 5 2.4 38 8.4 8 2.7 7 3.8 24 3.6 15 6.1 55 5.2 44 4.6
Somewnhat oppose 239 11.6 87| 123 59| 141 50 8.9 421 11.9 6 3.2 35 7.7 14 4.9 26| 14.6| 106]| 16.0 46| 19.0| 116| 10.8| 117| 12.0
Strongly oppose 1372 66.7| 424 59.5( 290| 70.0| 391| 70.0| 255| 716 151 | 78.4 | 332| 72.2| 202| 72.6 99| 56.3| 431| 65.1| 122| 50.8| 707| 66.1| 658]| 67.5
No difference 92| 45| 25| 35| 16| 40| 36| 65| 15| 41| 20| 102 15| 33 7| 26| 10| 57| 24| 36| 15| 61| 58| 54| 34| 35
Not sure 224 10.9| 107 151 24 5.9 54 9.6 37| 10.3 9 4.6 32 6.9 451 16.0 30| 17.2 711 10.7 34| 143 109| 10.2( 113]| 11.6
Total 2058 (100.0 | 714|100.0 ( 414|100.0| 559 (100.0| 356 (100.0| 193|100.0| 460]100.0( 279|100.0 176|100.0| 662 [100.0| 241(100.0 1069 |100.0 | 974|100.0
Income Investor Class Union Child<17
< $25K $25-35K $35-50K $50-75K $75-100K $100+ Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 1 .6 6 3.1 2 .9 6 1.8 8 2.6 6 1.4 13 1.7 18 1.4 12 2.8 20 1.2 4 1.0 27 1.7
Somewhat support 1 .6 241 115 12 5.0 20 5.8 12 3.7 22 4.8 33 4.2 66 5.3 19 4.6 80 4.9 31 7.3 69 4.2
Somewhat oppose 25| 11.7 64| 30.4 18 7.4 31 9.1 26 8.2 39 8.5 55 6.9 183 | 14.6 36 8.4 203 125 35 8.1 204 | 12.6
Strongly oppose 140 | 66.3 91| 434 184 | 74.0 213 | 61.4 236 73.3 310 67.4 579 73.2 783 | 62.5 256 60.3| 1114| 68.3 313 | 72.8| 1056 65.1
No difference 12 5.6 2 9 11 4.4 22 6.4 18 55 21 4.5 39 5.0 52 4.1 17 4.0 75 4.6 8 1.8 83 5.1
Not sure 32| 153 22| 107 20 8.2 541 155 22 6.7 62| 13.4 72 9.0 150 | 12.0 84| 19.9 139 8.5 39 9.2 184 11.3
Total 212 | 100.0 209 | 100.0 248 | 100.0 346 | 100.0 321 100.0 460 | 100.0 792 | 100.0 | 1252 | 100.0 4241 100.0 [ 1631 | 100.0 430 | 100.0 | 1623 | 100.0
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305. If you knew the United Nations treaty on children's rights would give government broad discretion to overrule parents and decide what it thinks is best for a child, would you
support or oppose this treaty, or does it make no difference to your opinion?

Total Residency Wal-Mart Armed forces NASCAR fan
My city or The planet
n town America earth Weekly Few/Mo 1-2/yr Never Other Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 31| 15 4 8] 10 9| 17| 35 1 2 3 5| 14| 23| 13| 33 3| 12| 28| 16 2 9| 29| 16
Somewhat support 100 49 30 6.5 22 21 45 9.3 10 2.8 34 5.3 25 3.9 30 7.5 1 6.6 5 2.0 95 5.3 3 1.2 97 5.4
Somewhat oppose 239( 116 33 7.0 86 8.2 113| 233 33 8.9 59 9.4 89| 141 57| 14.3 1 3.6 13 48] 226 12.7 33| 129 206| 115
Strongly oppose 1372 | 66.7| 313| 67.3| 808 | 76.8| 217 | 447 291| 78.4| 466| 74.0| 411| 649 184 | 46.2 16| 79.1| 194 73.0| 1175 65.7| 176 69.4| 1193 66.3
No difference 92 4.5 19 4.1 57 5.4 16 3.3 24 6.4 9 14 24 3.8 34 8.7 1 2.7 10 3.6 82 4.6 9 3.4 82 4.6
Not sure 224 10.9 66 14.3 70 6.6 771 15.9 13 3.4 59 9.4 70| 11.0 80| 20.1 2 8.1 41| 154 182| 10.2 31| 122 192| 10.7
Total 2058 [100.0 | 464 [100.0 | 1052 [100.0| 486 (100.0| 372 (100.0| 630 (100.0| 633 (100.0| 398 (100.0 201100.0| 266 |100.0| 1789 |100.0 | 254 ]100.0( 1800 |100.0

995. Do endorsements by Tea Party organizations make you..
2

? Current/Past NRA member Current/Past gun owner
Somewhat Somewhat

Much more more less Much less No Have never

likely to likely to likely to likely to |difference | Currently |Used to be been a Used to be | Have never

vote for a | vote for a | vote for a | vote for a to my a member a member member of Current a gun been a gun

candidate | candidate | candidate | candidate decision | of the NRA | of the NRA the NRA NS gun owner owner owner NS

f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %

Strongly support 5| 1.9 1 2 20| 27 5 9 0 1 0 2| 31| 19 8| 1.1 1 9 19| 17 3| 5.1
Somewhat support 1 2 3 .8 3 5.6 59 7.9 31 5.8 3 14 5 2.5 86 5.4 5| 16.0 19 2.6 6 3.9 69 6.3 5 8.9
Somewhat oppose 3 1.0 9 25 14| 25.6| 157 21.1 44 8.1 2 7 17 8.6| 218| 13.6 2 5.4 54 7.3 8 49| 174 157 4 7.0
Strongly oppose 263 | 96.3| 336| 92.2 22| 40.8| 304| 409 419| 77.0| 206| 935 170| 84.2| 971| 60.6 25| 75.9| 582| 79.4| 124| 76.4| 622| 56.3| 45| 76.1
No difference 0 1 14 3.9 0 5 68 9.1 9 1.6 6 25 3 1.6 83 5.2 0 1.2 31 4.2 3 1.7 58 5.3 0 7
Not sure 1 4 2 5 15| 275] 136 18.3 36 6.7 4 1.8 6 29| 213| 133 1 1.6 40 5.4 20| 122 163]| 14.7 1 2.3
Total 273 (100.0 | 364 (100.0 551100.0 | 744]100.0| 544]100.0| 220]100.0| 202]100.0| 1603 |100.0 33]/100.0| 733]100.0| 162]100.0( 1104 ]100.0 591100.0
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Zogby Interactive Survey of Likely Voters 08/27/10 - 08/30/10 MOE +/- 2.2 Percentage Points

305. If you knew the United Nations treaty on children's rights would give government broad discretion to overrule parents and decide what it thinks is best for a child, would you
support or oppose this treaty, or does it make no difference to your opinion?

412. How likely are you to vote in the
Total own/rent home 979. How much did you pay for your home? 2010 elections?
$500,000- | More than
$51,000- | $101,000- | $251,000- $1 $1 Smw
n Yes No/NS 0-$50,000 | $100,000 | $250,000 | $500,000 million million 7 V 1kly Smw Ikly unlkly V unlkly
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 31| 15 18] 1.1 141 2.8 3| 17 1 2 71 11 6| 24 1{ 12 0| 33 31| 15 o 3.8
Somewhat support 100 4.9 56| 3.6 441 9.0 71 3.7 11| 34 20| 35 11| 43 4( 6.2 21152 92| 46 3( 9.7 5 59.2
Somewhat oppose 239] 11.6] 163| 104 76| 15.6 12| 6.7 421 12.6 39| 6.7 30| 11.6 5 7.2 341273 233| 11.6 6| 21.0
Strongly oppose 1372 | 66.7 [1117 | 71.1 | 255 52.4( 132 729 | 255| 75.7| 409 | 69.8| 176 | 68.7 53] 73.0 10| 72.6 81| 65.8 1351 | 67.3 10| 35.6 3(37.0 4(37.8
No difference 92| 45| 62| 39| 30| 62| 11| 61| 7| 19| 31| 53| 9| 36| 2| 25| o 34| 2| 13| 91| 45 1| 34
Not sure 2241109 155| 9.9 68| 14.0 16| 8.9 21| 6.2 79| 135 241 9.3 71 9.9 1|1 5.6 71 5.6 208]( 10.4 8| 304 71622
Total 2058 (100.0 {1570 |100.0 | 488 |100.0 | 181 |100.0 | 337 |[100.0 | 586 [100.0 [ 256 [100.0 73 ]100.0 13 ]100.0 | 124 ]100.0 | 2007 [100.0 27 ]100.0 9 (100.0 11 |100.0

978. Do you or does anyone in
your household keep a gun for
975. Did you not have to pay any taxes last 977. Do you invest in the stock |personal protection, hunting or | 980. Are you an officer of a
year because your income level was below the market, have an IRA, a 401-K target shooting at your home, company, no matter how small,
threshold to pay taxes or because your tax retirement plan or a pension place of business, or at a or a partner or owner of a
deductions left you with no liability? fund? vacation home or club? business?
1 did not have 1 had to pay
to pay taxes taxes NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS Yes No/NS
f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f % f %
Strongly support 6 1.2 24 1.6 1 13 26 1.9 5 .8 11 14 20 1.6 10 2.1 22 1.4
Somewhat support 38 7.4 55 3.8 7 8.0 54 3.8 46 7.2 21 2.7 79 6.2 24 5.1 76 4.8
Somewhat oppose 89 17.1 143 9.8 7 8.9 142 10.0 97 15.1 59 7.3 180 14.3 63 135 176 111
Strongly oppose 317 61.4 999 68.6 56 66.4 984 69.6 388 60.3 636 79.4 736 58.5 316 67.6 1056 66.4
No difference 18 3.6 72 5.0 1 1.4 71 5.0 21 3.2 23 2.9 69 55 13 2.8 79 5.0
Not sure 48 9.3 164 11.2 12 13.9 138 9.7 86 134 50 6.2 174 13.8 42 8.9 182 11.4
Total 517 100.0 1458 100.0 84 100.0 1415 100.0 643 100.0 801 100.0 1257 100.0 467 100.0 1591 100.0
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